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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 2010 

TO BE ANSWERED ON 03.07.2019 

  

FUNDS SPENT UNDER MPLADS 

 
  

2010.  SHRI  GOPAL CHINNAYA SHETTY: 
  

Will the Minister of STATISTICS AND PROGRAMME IMPLEMENTATION 

be pleased to state: 

  

(a) whether the Government expenditure is incurred on the works like 

laying foundation and erecting a foundation stone through the funds 

spent by public representatives under MPLAD Scheme;  

  

(b) if so, the details of the funds spent for such purposes during the 

last three years, State and year wise;  

  

(c) the head under which the said funds have been spent;  

  

(d) whether the Government has taken or proposes to take any steps 

for utilising the said amount in other developmental works; and  

  

(e) if so, the details thereof and if not, the reasons therefor?  

  

ANSWER 

  

MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) OF THE MINISTRY OF 

STATISTICS AND PROGRAMME IMPLEMENTATION AND MINISTER OF 

STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE)  OF THE MINISTRY OF PLANNING 

(RAO INDERJIT SINGH)  
  

(a)  No Sir. As per the MPLAD Scheme Guidelines,  expenditure is not 

allowed to  be incurred on works like laying foundation and erecting a 

foundation stone.  

(b), (c), (d) and (e)  In view of  reply to part (a) question does not arise.  

***** 


